
Taj M 
Exe utive Engineer.  

Rural Development Department 
Government of Sindh, 
Shaheed Benazirabad 

• Bid Evaluation Report  

1. Name of Procuring Agenc : Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Jamshoro.  

2. Tender Reference No: : DD(Proc.)/MUET/JAM/-107, Dated: 19-04-2017  

3. Fender Description/Name of ‘‘ork/itein: 	PRINTING 	OF 	PUBLICATION 	FORM  
PROSPECTUS, ENVELOP AND ADMIT CARD FOR 
COMING SESSION 2017-18. MUET, JAMSHORO. 

4. Method of Procurement: Domestic/ Local.  

5. Tender Published: MUFF Web Site on 21-04-2017 & SPPRA Web Site on 20-04-2017.  

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No.32827. Dated: 20-04-2017. "Daily 
Dawn -  on 21-04-2017, "Daily Express" on 20-04-2017 & "Daily Awami 
Forum" on 20-04-2017). 

6. Total Bid documents Sold:- 	01 No. 

7. Total Bids Received: 	 01 No. 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 11-05-2017 (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 01 No. 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil. 

1 1. Financial Bid Opening date: 19-05-2017.  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

IS. Estimated Cost:- 

Name of Firm or Bidder 

I 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

2 

Ranking 
in terms 
(/.cost 

3  

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

4 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

5 

S 
No 

tl 

Remarks 

I '' 
 

M/s Shakeel Packages, 

Karachi. 

Acceptable 
due to Is' 

lowest. 

Its. 2,183,215.00 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

Nadrfi Soomro 
Deputy Director (Procurement). 

MUET. Jamshoro. 

Prof. Dr. Agha F isal Habib 
Director Admissions. 
MUET, Jamshoro 



SKr. Taj 

• 	
BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT  

TENDER NAMELY 
Name of work: Printing of Application Forms, Prospectus, Envelopes and Admit Cards for Coming 
Session 2017-18 at MUET, Jamshoro. 

I Name of Procuring Agency Director (Adminssions), 

2 Tender Reference Number 
DD(ProcJ/MIJETJAM/-107, Dated: 19-04-2017. 
SPPRA Sr. No. 32827. Dated: 20-04-2017 

Method of Procurement Single Stage- Two Envelope Procedure 

4 Name of Firm / Bidder M/s Shakeel Packages, Karachi. 

5 Registration with Income Tax Department Yes 

6 Registration with PLC Yes 

7 Bank Statement showing Annual Turnover of 

Rs.500,000/- to Rs.1,000,000/- 

Yes 

8 Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document. Submitted 

9 5% Earnest money Submitted 

10 Firm has not been Blacklisted previously by 

any executing agency. 

Not Blacklisted. 

I 	I All documents / information furnished are true 

& correct. 

Yes 

12 Compliant / non-compliant. Compliant 

1'1 

.9Vd ,  ' e ' oomro 

Deputy Dire or (Procurement) 

MUET, Jamshoro 

Prof. Or. Agha Taiga! Ma6i6 

Director Admissions 

MUET, Jamshoro 

Exe utive Engineer;--- 

Rural Development Department 

Government of Sindh, 
Shaheed Benazirabad. 



9 MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, 
JAMSHORO, SINDH, PAKISTAN 

Phone No. 022-2109010 Fax: 022-2771403 
Email: ag.kandhiradmin.muet.edu.pk  

IS0-2008 
CERTIFIED 

 

Deputy Director 
Procurement 

 

No. DD(Proc.)/MUET/JAM/-181, Dated: 05-06-2017 

Assistant Director (Assessment) 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 
(SPPRA), Services General Administration & 
Coordination Department, Government of Sindh, 
Barrack No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No.04-A, Court Road, 
KARACHI. 
Phone No. 021-9205356-69 

Subject: 	NIT REF. DD(Proc)/MUET/JAM/-107 DATED 19-04-2015 SPPRA 
SR#: 32827.  

It is to inform you that tenders were invited vide NIT No. DD/(Proc)/MUET/JAM/-107 

dated 19-04-2015, for various works to be carried in the University. As such no any vender 

purchased the tender for the work mentioned at Sr. No. 2 for following work: 

Sr. No. 2. Supply of Annual Report and News Letter. 

Hence,: the said tender is hereby cancelled. 

Deputy Director (Procurement) 
MUET, Jamshoro. 

Copy f.w.cs for information to: 

• 'The Director (Works & Services), MUET, Jamshoro. 
• The Public Relations Officer, MET, Jamshoro 
• The-Secretary to Vice Chancellor, MUET, Jamshoro 



Mehran University of 
Engineering & Technology, Ashur° 

*AY NO TO CORRUPTION- 
Va4s.  

Printing of Applicetion Forms. 
P•ospectus. Envelopes and Admit 
Cards fur coming Session 2017.18 at 
MUST, Janishom 

PurChass & 
11.05-2017 
	

Store 
Officer 

01 
Month 

3100 2 Supply of Annual Report unit News 
meter 

01 
Month 11-05-2017 5% to 

25-04.2017 

10.05-2017 

5% 
25-04.2017 

to 
10-05-2017 

Public 
Relations 
°Most  

t 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
All the interested ContrectorsiFirrnsiParoeiusuppliererManufecturertaSole ChitribuGre, 5010 and Punter/Publisher 
agents meeting eligibility criteria, vic having registration wrth Federal Board of Revenue (FOR) for Income Tex, Salve 

r 	of proiarrement of goods. registration with the Sirtdh Revenue Board in case of procurement of Works and 
• •" 	"--9•Ntrettion with Pakister Enrtnosi.ng Council as tho ease may be and Are not blacklisted in any procuring 

	

dgeiicy 	 .irc invited ro panic.oate in suraiod per( entagelitem rate tendur for the following works. 

Sr 
Nir 

fil.1.11il lit W:ir 
I• railer Covipleifeto Grail i 	0:or /4 	0 !te uI Sehrai: rive , 	, 

li•r• 	Taal! 	 U.it. 	11 .11037 rn4i 

The terms and conditions are given as under:- 
01 The tender documents ceri be hoc for S. No 1 from the office of Purchase & Store Officer end for Sr No 2 from 

the Office of Public Relations Officer or can be downloeded from SPPRA websits i.e www.pprasindh.gov.pk  and 
University websitis www must odu.psIenders-notices on the payment noted above Mon-refundable) on any 
working (lay except the day of opening of tenders. The sealed tender on prescribed proforma along with 5% 
earnest money of total bid in the. form of Pay Order In favour of Purchase & Store Officer for S. No. 1 should 
be submitted by 11-Qty-2017 up to 10:30 vows end mme will be opened on the earns day at 11:00 am and 
Public Reiations Officer for S. No. 2 should be submitted by 11-03-2017 up to 11:00 am and same will be 
opened on the.mme dot, at 3:11.1[1.4rn In respective &floes, in presenoe of the Contractorsrouppliar/PrinuirePublieherf 
Fiargasoolessive, whosoever, will be present at that time. In cam of any unforeseen situatjon resulting lrt-ckieure 
of office on the data of opening or if Government declares Holiday the tender shall be subMhted/opersed on Om 
newt working clay at the same time & venue Any conditional or un-accompanied of the narneai money, tender 
will not be considered in the competition 
The Method of Procurement is SingleStege Two Envelope procedure i.e 

Proonsit• II. Finetic,a1 Piopostn 
03 The hidders shown have et least 05 yews successful esperinnrc of same services of any university or large 

reputed organization in addition to instruction above 
4. The bidders should nave Printing Press which would be physically cneckod end one window operation process 
5. The hrddnr s 1.1oult. I 	r registered with Tax paying Agencies which would be verified by concerned agencies 
6. The bidders shown siibmit affidavit to the effect that the firm have not been blacklisted previously by any 

executing/procuring agency and ail documents/particulars/information furnished are true & correct. 
07 The Bidders should have at least Rs 500 000: to 1.000.000b annual turnover which would be vistaed by bank 

statement 
Th• Procuring Agency reserves the right to rairset any or all bide subject to relevant provisions of SPP 
Rules. 2010 end may canoe! the bidding grouse •t any time prior to the acceptant* of • bid or proposal 
under Rule 26' of said Rules. 

Dopey Director (Preotorsasseoll, 
metuar. Lor,„0;•,,,ry of Engg. & T 	Jams 

Pt://./r,  .1 7 11.84411.1..a 	 • •-• •' 	r 	• 

MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 04*N 
CERTIFIED 

JAMSHORO - 76062, SINDH, PAKISTAN 

PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER 
MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF 
ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
JAMSHORO 

Nt;  NV'S  CLIPPING  
Dated:  9 I I Oil  

   



Dated: 9 O t-t  
NEWS CLIPPING PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER 

MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF 
ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
JAMSHORO 

S.: 

• 

\AO" 	 4110 

1111 
Adii, 

Lni Lilt) 9A,); 61y) 
9) 9110Lp   ( C.)) i U_01 

"SAY NO TO CORRUPTION" 

III A• 

I IR • "' • 	- 
‘• . 
.0:TrA 

v,k 	44;.!..:.: 	rti.,(At 

     

2017tr1i 

• 2017;r1t 

	

t: 2017,44125 	 3.000/. 
5% .01 „ 

• 2017f 10 

	

D2017,24125 	A01 3.0001. 

	

;2017,?' 10 	 !d 

     

MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY os°-001) 
CERTIFIED 

JAMSIIOR() - 76062, SINDII, PAKISTAN 

• •• 	• 

4111111111.11 	 • vi I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I MI I I ah I I I I I I I I I I I I I 	44ii .1) 

(Ur( tr 

. 2017 • t8,;.:.":2_ 

4,,44 	rog ; • t' 	I I le 

jes apt 
www4Vr mill goy DR.:: .SSPPR A '1%44 ; 	2 . 	*::••L 

LA. 	„ ig st..1.16 ; u -E 10:30 2017tr 11/4 C,Allt/ii r•tc, 4.  
,5,,..;111;30 	 ;t1-i4.11:00e. 20174P 11 -47yAk,-40.4'... 	 ,4.11:00e 

;.*%: 	..000.1 .z.-.4;i 0,4 	4.2. e  

•15,Aff4.14 	kfk,711h 	 to.% 	 2010 A:44 t4„,e ,  

t.5 11,-;'43t 

A"...r.44.,•-'14.1% 

174 Z.4.4 -r r,0:1:14;.:01-4( 
s_ t 	 fob 

ret; .11 j4,‘,R? .1 
1..,.„.•b•Ji.-os• 	• 	• 	 .3 

elk"Lr/L 412 .4 

.5 

4". • •:”.S.c.„..."?.s. )4 4_ •.; ; • 6 

Cr:Lc  0.000,000/-4- 500.000/1z_.  • J , 7 

0:,43  

ag kandhirtb?a dmin.muot.cdapk 	022-2771403•641022.2109010V? 



PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER 
MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF 
ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
JAMSHORO 

NEWS CLIPPING 
Dated:  ,-2 0  2or4 

CTIITIFIET) 

F. 2017,6420 

L3  I 	 L-4-4 

"SAY NO TO CORRUPTION" 

,k4.1 
2017_18 c,..t.,-34 

z;-‘,41 f. 

t•••_ihut.; 	,e0-4t.,- 	• sAp- 
te.,Uva:61,b 	te„La 	 . 

ii•-• I 
t 20 I 7' 

11 
t2017 

,;,1S2017 
10 

t 2017 

01 

01 

3 ,000/_ 

3,000/ 

4;s1.',?..„14 

,R,4125 
2017 

set.. 10 
t2017 

L'-'tlytu cick-- 

4.e"1"1  

MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (is"wo 
CERTIFIED 

JAMSHORO - 76062, SINDH, PAKISTAN 

ilry.orku 	•:,2)--• 	ve.,:A..ia-e 
54-4.,,,,,r-e.-43-4-1.1,>:1/4":—•:),,,,J. 

4:j3W-inv- 	 seo J4. -; 	6:44  ;11,14 kr-VJOI 	 64 VA,  

‘Utab Lite 
spPRA 	 .61-4 	2 	 'r-4-4,443 •N.,,, I 
,e0i-L,+z 	bia,34..)k) WWW 	cdu pki tcntio s I)( 	 www,pprasindh.gov,pk 

	

4,4 f-g.) 	.tplai 5 	 co-440-0 J3 
C,444.,..-rk- 	 uel210:30e---•%/3t.  2017,;-• 

_4-  -Pd.* 	yr yrIt2 	r:oo 	2017 4:-. 1 I „f3,„du 	 f Lctrie4,els I I:00 

	

...fkruo..e:J4-a•;1.1A1-w.;02,4-/.41 4ezp• *3, sof.4y) ski I :30 A:4k... 	 ;,441 
;)-eu. Luol.Vitkime,.!s,.3 •La t .11.4c0+1.)443  4.06 	 4-* 	 44-i4 

J-41  .4 sein ,.••C 	spl." 
a••• 

.10g3.4 J--*-4j 	aisim ,14•4.4.4; 
05 z-er;.-4,-- s.e‘.,;sv+44406144tdv= --1P2;*444'1"4/vt" 

-0" /.4 '!../..Or 6 a.r.J.o4ir!•001  4;J # 	LT04'5.11;43'144;1  ..04# 

t 	 • 
. • WV") 	 '..1,411•J 

	

VLIM. 	V., 44.41..1 	 to) I M)0,000. 	5(X),1 XX)/ _ z.er 

	

vl,f 4,y41-41, 	 t veT-- 	41 cattn :,pur.- 	444. 	4.1,1 WA1L• 	se 2010 ;12., 	..- 

(‘L'At-t.-b4),P1--1)1•? cff144 
, 	 ,F1...1„.:.;,e, 61,4, 

a • ,kandair admittnatieledu..k :451022-2771403 „ 4 022-2109010 
	 4111MM•Mal 

4 

'ZMZ#741P•00,6.- 



7ean 

JAMSI-IORO.

e of Work: 

 
AND ADMIT CARD FOR COMING SESSION 2017-18, MUET, 
PRINTING OF PUBLICATION FORM PROSPECTUS,  

MINUTES OF MEETING:  

A meeting for opening of tender for the work "Printing of Application Forms, Prospectus, 
_Envelopes and Admit Cards for Coming Session 2017-18 at MUET, Jamshoro" was held on 19-
05-2017 at 11:00 A.M. in the Office of the Director, Admissions. The following members of tender 
Opening Committee were present. 

1. Prof. Dr. Agha Faisal Habib, 	 Member/ Convener 
Director, Admissions, MUET, Jamshoro. 

2. Mr. Nadeem Soomro, 	 Member 
Deputy Director (Procurement), MUET, Jamshoro. 

3. Mr. Taj Muhammad Dahri, 	 Member 
Executive Engineer, Rural Development Department, 
Government of Sindh, Shaheed Benazirabad. 

I he Director, Admissions briefed the Committee members that the sealed percentage/ Item Rate 
lenders were invited as per SPP Rules 2010 for the said work vide letter No. & Dated: 

ENVELOP

1  

DD(Proc.)/MUT/JAM/-107, 19-04-2017. Purchasing Date starting from 25-04-2017 to 10-05-2017, 
whereas Submission Date on 11-05-2017 upto 10:30 A.M. Opening Date of Technical Proposal was 
11-05-2017 at 11:00 A.M. The Director, Admissions briefed that only 01 (One) bidder purchased the 
bidding document and submitted the same in-time. Accordingly, the Technical Proposal was opened 
(Technical Committee Report attached) and Date of Opening of Financial Proposal was fixed on 
19-05-2017 @ 1 1 :00 A.M. Then the Contractor was called in the Office of the Director, Admissions, 
so that Financial Proposal can be opened in their presence tinder Rule-41 of SPP Rules 2010. 

I. M/s Shakeel Packages, Karachi. 	 Copy of Attendance Sheet attached. 

I he Committee started the proceedings of opening of tender in-front of aforementioned bidder and 
read aloud the name of bidder by opening the bid and also read aloud bid amount and other details as 
depicted under: 

Name of Firm or Bidder Contractor quoted 
bid amount in Rs. 

Mathematically 
Correct Bid Amount RANK 

M/s Shakeel Packages, Karachi. Rs.2,183,215.00 Rs.2,183,215.00 1s1  Lowest 

After detail discussion & deliberation, the Committee recommended that to award the "Printing of 
Application Forms, Prospectus, Envelopes and Admit Cards for Coming Session 2017-18 at 
MUET, Jamshoro" to M/s Shakeel Packages, Karachi at the cost of Rs.2,183,215.00 

The me w ended with the vote of thanks to all members. 

SM. 

I. 

Na • 	Soomro 	 Taj Mu 
Deputy Director (Procurement). 	Ex tive Engineer. 

ri 	Prof. Dr. Agha F 	Habib 
Director Admissions, 

MUET, Jamshoro. MUET, Jamshoro. Rural Development Department 
Government of Sindh, 
Shaheed Benazirabad. 



Taj M 
Executive Engineer, 

Rural Development Department 
Government of Sindh, 
Shaheed Benazirabad 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

NAME OF WORK: 	PRINTING  OF PUBLICATION FORM PROSPECTUS, ENVELOP  AND ADMIT  CARD 
FOR COMING SESSION 2017-18, MUET, JAMSHORO.  

S.# 
NAME OF CONTRACTOR/ FIRM/ 

COMPANY 

CONTRACTOR 
S QUOTED BID 

AMOUNT 

MATHEMATICALLY 
CORRECT BID 

AMOUNT 

ABOVE/BELOW 
ESTIMATED 

COST 

RANK 

1 M/s Shakeel Packages, Karachi. 2.183,215.00 2,183,215.00 1st 1 	Lowest 

‘,/ 

Na 	oomro 
Deputy Director (Procurement) 

Unversity of Sindh 

Prof. Dr. Agha Faisal Habib 
Director Admissions 

MUET, Jamshoro 



Prof. Dr. Agha Faisal Habib 
Director Admissions. 

MUET, Jamshoro. 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Name of work: 	PRINTING OF PUBLICATION FORM PROSPECTUS, ENVELOP AND ADMIT CARD FOR 

COMING SESSION 2017-18, MUET, JAMSHORO.  

OPENED ON 19-05-2017 

S.NO. 
NAME OF 

CONTRACTOR 

 

TENDERED COST SIGNATURE OF 
CONTRACTOR 

REMARKS 

   

1.\ 

      

I 

 

 

M/s Shakeel Packages, Karachi. 

        

         

            

Nadeem Soomro 	 Taj Ammad Dahri 
Deputy Director (Procurement), 	 Executive Engineer, 

MUET, Jamshoro. 	 Rural Development Department 
Government of Sindh, 
Shaheed Benazirabad. 



(Dr. Agha Faisal Ha 

Director Admissions 

• 
 

MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, JAMSHORO 

Dated:- 12 - 05 - 2016 

REPORT OF TECHNICAL COMMITTEE REGARDING OPENING 

OF TECHNICAL TENDERS ON 12 TH  MAY, 2017.  

For the printing of Prospectus, Application form, large size envelops and Admit 

Slip for the session 2017-18 (17-Batch) tenders were invited and following one 

supplier had purchased tender for supply/printing of above said items.:- 

1. Ms. Shakeel Packages, Karachi 

Technical proposal were opened on 11th  May, 2017 at 11.00 am and the nominee 

supplier/Bidder M/s Shakeel Packages, Karachi was present. The Tender was 

opened in presence of the supplier and the committee constituted for opening of 

technical proposals. 

It is mentioned here that M/s Shakeel Packages, Karachi has already printed the 

Admission forms, Prospectus and envelops for last couple of years and the 

committee has visited the press. He is registered with Tax Payers. 

The supplier has been called for opening of the Financial Tender on Friday the 

19th  May, 2017 at 11.00 am in the Committee Room of the Directorate of 

Admissions. 

(Prof. Dr. Abdul Waheed Umrani) 

Registrar 

(Mr. Taj Muhammad Dahri) 

Executive Engineer, 

Rural Development Department, 

Shaheed Benazira bad. 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 
• *- 

   

Name of work: 	PRINTING OF PUBLICATION FORM PROSPECTUS, ENVELOP AND ADMIT CARD FOR 
COMING SESSION 2017-18, MUET, JAMSHORO.  

OPENED ON 11-05-2017 

       

1 .S NO. 
NAME OF 

CONTRACTOR 
SIGNATURE OF 
CONTRACTOR 

REMARKS 

 

  

 

M/s Shakeel Packages, Karachi. 

     

        

        

..Dwil!,„„ier  
Nad 	Soomro 	 Taj M 	d 	 Prof. P . Agha Faisa abib 

Deputy Director (Procurement), 	 Exe utive Engineer, 	 Director Admissions. 
MUET, Jamshoro. 	 Rural Development Department 	 MUET, Jamshoro. 

Government of Sindh, 
Shaheed Benazirabad. 



DIRECTOR 
DM/SAIONS 

MEHRANUNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, 
JAMSIIORO, SINDU, PAKISTAN.  

No. AC-1 (A&G)/- 282 of 2017 
Dated: 06 -06-2017 

1. M/s Shakeel Packages, Karachi. 

Subject: 	811) EVALUATION REPORT SHOWING THE RANKING OF 811) FOR THE 
WORK "PRINTING OF PUBLICATION FORM PROSPECTUS, ENVELOP 
AM) ADMIT CARD FOR COMING SESSION 2017-18, MUST, JAMSHORO". 

NIT NO. D1)(Proc.)/MUETJAM/-107, DATED: 19-04-2017. 

SPPRA SERIAL NO. 32827, Dated: 20-04-2017  

Ref: 

cientlenwn. 

The office of the undersigned has prepared the Bid Evaluation Report as attached showing the 

ranking of Bid Documents quoted by you for the above subjected work. 

this is for your kind information and if there is any objection, please submit the same within 07 

dai s. after that it is presumed that you have no any objection and work will be awarded. 

DIRECTOR ADMISSIONS 

MUST, JAMSIIORO. 
f.‘‘.c.s to: 

I . the Registrar. MUET. Jamshoro. 
- I he Director (Works & Strategic Planning), MUET, Jamshoro. 

3. The Director Finance. MUET. Jamshoro 
•I. The Deputy Director (Procurement). MUET. Jamshoro. 

*he Director. ICPC, MUET, Jamshoro. (For up-loading on Web-Site). 

The Director (A&F). Govt. of Sindh. Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority. (SPPRA), Karachi. 
(For uploading on SPPRA Web-Ailey. 

7. The Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, MUET. Jamshoro. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

